503346013 06/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3392633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuaki KITAGUCHI	05/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYODA IRON WORKS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4-50, HOSOYA-CHO
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	4718507

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14651372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166607
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNALYNN H. STEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Annalynn H. Stein/ for James A. Oliff
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=166607_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035822 FRAME: 0810 503346013

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Kazuaki KITAGUCHI	(2)		
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(4)		
		(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		paid to	In consideration of the sum each of the undersigned, each un			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Toyoda Iron Works Co., Ltd.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	4-50, Hosoya-cho, Toyota-shi,			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	VEHICLÉ PEDAL DEVICE			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				·	***************************************
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.			
			ich the undersigned has (have) exate herewith or	ecuted an application	for patent in the United Sta	ites of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		-	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed				
or provi	3) Each undersigned agrees sions of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid United 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said Assisgned, and that he has not exand his heirs, successors, assigned in Each undersigned herebyry or desirable in order to compressions.	to executention for to perform to	requests the Director of Patents to Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement	perform any act which y or similar agreement by be necessary to obtain o issue any and all Let and covenants that he lents in conflict herewith to insert on this assignment and Trademark Off	is. n, maintain or confirm by reters Patents of the United Stas full right to convey the ch, and agrees that this assignment any further identificative for recordation of this d	eissue or states resulting entire interest inment is binding tion that may be
Date	27-05-20	015	Inventor Signature	Kazuaki P	Ki taguchi	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		.nı	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date Date			Y			(OTLATA)
Date Date			Y (1) (1) 4	******	······································	(SEAL)
			signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign here	c if within the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if outside	, ,
Date	27-05-20	015	Witness	Akihiko	> Frukase	
Date	27-05-20	015	Witness	Nikoki	Vena	

PATENT REEL: 035822 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 06/11/2015